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SECONDARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAMSTATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- Wicomico County -- Line 1

Major Collector

Major Collector

Secondary

850

1,150

CLASSIFICATION:

STATE - 

FEDERAL - 

STATE SYSTEM :

Annual Average Daily Traffic (vehicles per day)

CURRENT (2016) - 

PROJECTED (2035) - 

                            The bridge substructure and superstructure requires reconstruction.EXPLANATION:

STATE GOALS :

Quality of Service
System PreservationX Community Vitality
Safety & Security Environmental Stewardship

Maryland Transportation Plan (MTP) Goals/Selection Criteria:

Economic Prosperity

                    MD 349, Nanticoke Road

                            Replace Bridge 22015, built in 1931, over Windsor Creek.  Project will include 
bicycle and pedestrian accommodations where appropriate.

                                                          

                  Construction underway.

                                                                                     The cost decrease of $0.8 million is due to 
reduced Engineering needs.

                                                                            The existing structure is structurally deficient.PURPOSE & NEED SUMMARY STATEMENT:

PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS:

STATUS:

SIGNIFICANT CHANGE FROM FY 2016 - 21 CTP:

SMART GROWTH STATUS: Project Not Location Specific

Project Inside PFA Grandfathered
Project Outside PFA

Exception GrantedPFA Status Yet To Be Determined
Exception Will Be Required

Not Subject to PFA LawX

FEDERALXPOTENTIAL FUNDING SOURCE:

PHASE

Planning
Engineering
Right-of-way
Construction
Total
Federal-Aid

TOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000)

EXPEND
THRU

CURRENT
YEAR YEAR

SIX
YEAR
TOTAL

BALANCE
TO

COMPLETE
FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY

0
340
35

2,636
3,011

258

0
340
35

532
907
258

0
0
0

2,104
2,104

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

2,104
2,104

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

BUDGET

SPECIALX GENERAL OTHER

2016 2017 2018 ....2019.... ....2020.... ....2021.... ....2022....

PROJECT CASH FLOW
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SAFETY, CONGESTION RELIEF, HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE PRESERVATION PROGRAM

ITEM  
NO. DESCRIPTION AND IMPROVEMENT TYPE

CONSTRUCTIONTOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000's)

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- WICOMICO COUNTY LINE 2

ROUTE 
NO.

August 1, 2016

START
Status as of

Fiscal Year 2016 Completions

Resurface/Rehabilitate

4,5671 CompletedVarious locations in Wicomico County; resurface

Bridge Replacement/Rehabilitation

3832 CompletedNanticoke Road; Small structure 22078X0 over Dennis Creek; miscellaneousMD 349

Safety/Spot Improvement

603 CompletedMelson Road; drainage improvement

2,8494 CompletedSouth Fruitland Boulevard; At South Division Street; geometric improvementsUS  13 BUS

3,5615 CompletedSalisbury Boulevard; West College Avenue to North of South Boulevard; drainage improvement 
(Transportation Infrastructure Investment Act of 2013)

US  13 BUS

Fiscal Years 2017 and 2018

Resurface/Rehabilitate

10,9606 FY 2017At various locations in Wicomico county; resurface

8,0607 Under constructionAt various locations in Wicomico county; resurface

1,3008 FY 2017Salisbury Parkway; Boundary Street to Ward Street; resurfaceUS  50 BU

2,2909 Under constructionOcean Gateway; White Richardson Road to Walston Switch Road; resurfaceUS  50 WB
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SAFETY, CONGESTION RELIEF, HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE PRESERVATION PROGRAM

ITEM  
NO. DESCRIPTION AND IMPROVEMENT TYPE

CONSTRUCTIONTOTAL
ESTIMATED

COST
($000's)

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -- WICOMICO COUNTY LINE 2 (cont'd)

ROUTE 
NO.

August 1, 2016

START
Status as of

Fiscal Years 2017 and 2018 (cont'd)

Bridge Replacement/Rehabilitation

32,47810 FY 2017Salisbury Bypass; US 13 Business to south of US 50; bridge deck replacementUS  13

2,32911 FY 2017Delmar Road; Bridge 22029X0 over Mockingbird Creek; miscellaneousMD  54

Safety/Spot Improvement

2,00012 FY 2017East Salisbury Parkway; Ward Street to Main Street; geometric improvementsUS  50 BU

6,67113 Under constructionSalisbury Boulevard; north of South Boulevard to north of Calvert Street (Phase 6); drainage 
improvement (Transportation Infrastructure Investment Act of 2013)

US  13 BUS

7,59714 Under constructionSalisbury Boulevard; E Church Street to north of London Avenue,  William Street, Park Avenue, 
Isabella Street; drainage improvements

US  13 BUS

Intersection Capacity Improvements

2,17415 Under constructionSouth Fruitland Boulevard; Dogwood Drive to West College Avenue; geometric improvements
Funding provided by the Governor’s Investment in Highways and Bridges Initiative

US  13 BUS

Truck Weight

9,00016 FY 2017North Salisbury Boulevard; Mallard Drive to Winner Boulevard; weigh stationUS  13

Enhancements

Pedestrian/Bicycle Facilities

22517 FY 2017Northeast Collector Road Phase II Bikepath; MD 346 to US 50 in the city of Salisbury; 
construct a 3,642 linear foot, 6 - 10 foot wide bike path
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